03-03	3-2005	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
·	51997	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. SGL Carbon AG 2. Siemens AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pan Trac GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Vulkanstrasse 13	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	IC R	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: Vulkanstrasse 13 2 2 8 10367 Berlin, Germany	
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 11-17-2004 for 1; 11-18-2004 for 2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,400,057 B2 Cached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
Name:Lerner and Greenberg, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Hollywood State: FL Zip: 33020-2480	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laurence A. Greenberg (29,308) February 22, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

/bb

03/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000346 6400057

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0266 Patent No.: 6,400,057 B2

ASSI<u>GNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SGL Carbon AG and Siemens AG, German corporations doing business at Meitingen, Germany and Munich, Germany, respectively, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,400,057 B2, dated June 4, 2002, entitled

SLIP-RING CONFIGURATION IN ELECTRIC MOTORS AND GENERATORS, SLIP-RING BODY AND METHOD FOR RETOOLING SLIP-RING BODIES

and the invention therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, Pan Trac GmbH, a German limited liability company doing business at Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, SGL Carbon AG and Siemens AG have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Pan Trac GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Pan Trac GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said SGL Carbon AG and Siemens AG, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

by: Wilhelm Hauf for: SGL Garbon AG

REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0267

6,400,057 B2 Page 2 of Assignment SGL Carbon AG/Siemens AG \rightarrow Pan Trac GmbH

ppa. There Ma Muller Mühlbradt	an 17.11.04
by Helmut Mühlbradt for: SGL Carbon AG	Date
by: for: Siemens AG	Date
by: for: Siemens AG	Date
Accepted by	5.1.05
by: A Pily & for: Pan Trac GmbH	Date
by: for: Pan Trac GmbH	Date

by: for: SGL Carbon AG	Date
by: Schmidt for: Siemens AG by: Notto	November 18, 2004 November 18, 2004 Date
Accepted by	
by: for: Pan Trao GmbH (4. Pinger	Date
by:	Date

for: Pan Trac GmbH

RECORDED: 02/28/2005